

SETTLED TENDERS AND PURCHASE ORDERS DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH - 2024								
Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
1	105/2023-24 dt.05.03.2024	M/s. ELCOT, Regd. & Head Office, II Floor, MHU Complex, 692, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600 035.	<b>Supply, delivery and installation of the following as per the specifications</b> 1. 33592-A-10-TV-001 Samsung-HG43 Au800-43 inch LCD (with LED backlit) Ultra HD (4K) Smart TV with 3 years AU800Panel Technology - LCD, Display Ratio 16.9.Native Resolution-UHD (3840X2160) Brightness-300-nits Operational Hours-16/7, Viewing Angle (H X V)-178X178, Ports-HDMI X 3 USB X 1. Audio Out Digital Audio out (optical) x 1 RF input x 1.Ethernet(RJ45) 1No.In-built Speakers-20W Additional features. Built in wifi. screen mirroring inbuilt web browser. Accessries-Standard wall Mount Bracket Indian Power Cable. Remote control Manual Operating Temperature-0°C to 40" power supply 100 - 240v - 50/60Hz, Video wall Supported, Certifications-BIS & ROHS	1	Nos.	24450.00	24450.00	Performa Invoice No.P1/CD032/004/001/2 023-24/ EPROC-0334, dt.07.02.2024.
			<b>Printing, Supply and delivery of Stationary items as per the specimen</b>					
			8. Complaint Register of F'scap 8 1/2 X 13 1/2 using 8.9kg white cream wove paper still binding full calico and paper with 200 folios (400 pages) including Sl.No.as per specimen.	200	Nos.	144.70	28940.00	
			9. March out Register for Mobile water supply lorries, 8 1/2 X 13 1/2 " Full scape size using 8.9 kg cream wove white paper with ruling column in 200 folios and half calico hard card board of 32 kg of binding as per the specimen	200	Nos.	125.67	25134.00	
			10. Duty Allocation Register of 200 folios in 8.9 Kg maplitho paper in size 13 1/2" X 17" both side printing half calico stiff bound as per the specimen	100	Nos.	138.80	13880.00	
			14. Imprest register F/C size 8 1/2" X 13 1/2" using 8.9 kg white printing paper (TNPL) cream wove full calico stiff binding and including printing the label affizing in the front cover and with detials of the book and printing the certificate in the inner page ruling and column having 200 pages as per specimen.	100	Nos.	107.50	10750.00	

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
2	106/2023-24, dt.06.03.2024.	M/s. MMM Enterprises, O.No.127, N.No.64, Pedariyar Koil Street Chennai-600 001.	15. Mails Tapal Book-size 8 ¼ " X 13 ½ " foolscap first copy 7.9Kg white cream wove paper second copy yellow Colour each book containing 400 pages. Both side printing half calico stiff bound as per specimen.	200	Nos.	114.11	22822.00	LT. No.143/2023-24, opened on 19.03.2019. ARC valid till 06.03.2025.
			17. Distribution Register 'F' scape size 8½ x13½" using 8.9 kg white cream wove paper full calico binding with 200 folios including SL No. as per specimen	200	Nos.	153.28	30656.00	
			19. File Movement register F.cap size 8" ½ X 13" ½ using 8.9 Kg. cream wove paper ruling Double cap white printing paper 100 folios in each register made with book full calico binding ruling and Colour as per specimen	100	Nos.	107.50	10750.00	
			22. Meter reading register 100 pages in 8.9kg Maplitho paper in size 8 ½ " x 13 ½ " both side printing half calico stiff binding as per specimen	200	Nos.	62.54	12508.00	
			23. Fund Transfer Register of F.Scap size; size 13" x 8 1/4" ledger paper with ruling column printed with folio numbers and header as per specimen in 100 folios half calico binding (Register should match with the specimen available at stores)	100	Nos.	97.59	9759.00	
			24. Work register- Daily work and progress details F.cap size 8 ½" x 13 ½" using 8.9 kg maplitho paper ,ruling ,double cap white printing paper ,100 folios in each register, half calico binding.	100	Nos.	96.41	9641.00	
			25. Machine hole Daily Progress Register F.cap size 8 ½" x 13 ½" using 8.9 kg maplitho paper ,ruling ,double cap white printing paper ,100 folios in each register, half calico binding.	100	Nos.	95.58	9558.00	
			26. Inspection register F.cap size 8 ½" x 13 ½" using 8.9 kg maplitho paper ,ruling ,double cap white printing paper ,100 folios in each register, half calico binding.	100	Nos.	91.11	9111.00	
3	107/2023-24, dt.06.03.2024.	M/s. SRUTHI ALUM INDUSTRY, No.488, BALAJI NAGAR 3rd STREET, AMBATTUR Chennai - 600 053.	Supply and delivery of Sodium Hypo chlorite Solution					Tender No.MAT/OT/118/2023-24, due on 27.09.2023 (ARC valid upto 06.03.2025 )
			1.Supply and delivery of Sodium Hypo chlorite Solution conforming to IS 11673 Specification to its latest revision on Annual Rate Contract Basis (Available Chlorine must be 5.5% to 6.0%) at the rate of 2,50,000 litres per month approximately (confirmation to be obtained from Executive Engineer- R.O-I) for 12 months or as per Board's requirement for a period of one year (2023-24.)	3000000	Lit.	3.49	10470000.00	
			Freight	-	-	-	-	
	G.S.T @18%	3000000	Lit.	0.63	1890000.00			

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
			<b>Note:</b> The initial Supply should be made in containers of the contractor at the required locations where Board's storage facilities are not available and thereafter the same shall be used for subsequent refill supplies of Sodium Hypo Chlorite Solution during the contract period.					
4	108/2023-24, dt.06.03.2024.	M/s. Vair Systems Private Ltd., No.809, 8th Floor, Arunachal Building, Barakhambe Road, Area, New Delhi - 110 001.	Supply and Delivery of the following size of DI pipe of "K-7" Class Conforming to IS 8329/2000 to its latest revision including tyton joint Rubber Gasket made of EPDM (Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomor) as per IS 5382/1985 or its latest revision with ISI mark subject to Third party Inspection <b>A) K-7 Class</b> 1. 100mm dia 2. 150mm dia 3. 200mm dia 4. 450mm dia	6373 2261 1019 100	Met Met Met Met	1696.84 2410.74 3118.74 9187.48	10813961.32 5450683.14 3177996.06 918748.00	Tender No.MAT/OT/131/2023, dated 10.10.2023, opened on 09.11.2023.
5	109/2023-24 dt.07.03.2024	M/s.Tamil Naud Newsprint and papers Limited. (A Govt. of Tamil Nadu Enterprises) Regd. Office:67, Mount road, Guindy, Chennai- 600 032.	<b>I Supply and Delivery of following Items as per the specifications.</b>  Supply and delivery of TNPL copier A4 size shrink Warp-80 GSM Width-21.10cm, Length-29.70cm.	1000	reams	222.65	222650.00	MKTG/CO/047/2024, dt.04.03.2024.
6	110/2023-24, dt.11.03.2024	M/s. Viyan Stationeris, No.957/44, Sathyamoorthy Nagar, Vysarpadi, Chennai- 600039	<b>Supply and Delivery o f housekeeping items and car grooming items as per the specifications.</b> 13. Room spary godrej 20. Cloin -500 ml 21. Lifebuoy hand wash liquid-200ml 23. Pedastal Plastic Dust bin medium size 24. Electric Kettle, Make:Prestige, Capacity: 1.5 Ltr 26. Milton flask stainless steel Capacity - 901 - 1000ml 27. Stainless steel water bottle 29. White large towel (70"X36") 30. Glass Tumblet (1 box - 6 nos) Make : Ocean 34. Eveready battery (1015 MJ) 35. Bombay dyeing small towel (Trident home essential)	20 5 3 10 2 1 1 5 1 30 5	Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos. Nos. Box Nos. Nos.	143.55 99.83 95.29 289.10 1074.69 1126.78 1244.90 659.40 501.50 26.37 191.63	2871.00 499.15 285.87 2891.00 2149.38 1126.78 1244.90 3297.00 501.50 791.10 958.15	T. No.LT/142/2023-24, opened on 19.01.2024. (ARC valid upto 15.02.2025)

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
			36. Towel (Bombay Dyeing - White Colour)	2	Nos.	1394.40	2788.80	
			38. Bone China Cup and saucer Tea set (No. of cup and saucer 6 nos. and capacity of cup-200ml)	2	Nos.	929.84	1859.68	
			39. Mouse pad Rectangular soft fiber	5	Nos.	58.41	292.05	
			40. Office round seal with changeable date (as per specimen available in store)	3	Nos.	1047.84	3143.52	
			41. Naphthaleen Balls (1/4 kg)	1	Nos.	70.21	70.21	
7	111/2023-24, dt. 11.03.2024.	M/s. SSV Precast Industries, Sy.No.246, P.No.A/3, Keshavaram Village, Shaeerpet Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist, Telanganan-500078.	Supply and delivery of following sizes of FRC Manhole Covers / Frames to stores as per IS 12592:2002 (Heavy duty) to its latest revision on ARC Basis strictly with reinforcement details for covers and frames as per the drawing enclosed in the Annexure I					Tender.No.MAT/OT/115/2023, Opened on 18.08.2023, ARC valid till 08.01.2025.
			1. 600mm dia FRC manhole cover to suit 600mm clear opening manhole frame	1000	Nos.	1761.15	1761150.00	
			2. 600mm dia FRC manhole frame to have clear opening of 600mm dia to suit 600mm dia FRC cover	1000	Nos.	1819.86	1819855.00	
8	112/2023-24, dt.14.03.2024.	M/s. Vair Systems Private Ltd., No.809, 8th Floor, Arunachal Building, Barakhambe Road, Area, New Delhi - 110 001.	Supply and Delivery of the following size of Class various sizes of "LA" Class Cast Iron pipes as per IS 1536/2001 to its latest revision including Rubber Gasket (EPDM) Conforming to IS 5382/1985 to its latest revision with ISI mark towards O&M works.					Tender No.MAT/OT/132/2023, opened on 15.11.2023.
			1. 200mm dia	100	Met	4823.84	482384.00	
			2. 250mm dia	150	Met	6502.98	975447.00	
			3. 300mm dia	150	Met	8386.26	1257939.00	
			4. 350mm dia	100	Met	10851.28	1085128.00	
			5. 450mm dia	150	Met	15922.92	2388438.00	
			6. 500mm dia	100	Met	18640.46	1864046.00	
			7. 600mm dia	100	Met	24843.72	2484372.00	
			8. 700mm dia	100	Met	31885.96	3188596.00	
			9. 750mm dia	100	Met	35830.70	3583070.00	
			10. 800mm dia	50	Met	41493.52	2074676.00	
			11. 900mm dia	100	Met	50238.50	5023850.00	
			12. 1000mm dia	100	Met	60074.98	6007498.00	
9	113/2023-24, dt. 14.03.2024.	M/s. Monisha Printers, No.56, Paramananda Mudali street, Sevenwells, chennai-600001. 9092940103	Printing, Supply and Delivery of various printing Items as per the specimen					Tender.No.MAT/LT/144/2023-24, Opened on 19.01.2024, ARC valid till 28.01.2025.
			1. Measurement Book of size 8"X6 1/4" 60 GSM white cream wove paper full rexine calico binding each book containing 100 folios with printed folio numbers and printing certificate instructions and index in twelve pages as per the specimen.	2000	Nos.	46.40	92800.00	
	114/2023-24	M/s. MMM Enterprises, O No 127, N No 64	<b>Printing, Supply and delivery of the Stationary items as per the specimen</b>					LT. No.065/2023, opened on 14.02.2023

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
10	114/2023-24, dt. 14.03.2024.	C.No. 127, N.No.04, Pedariyar Koil Street Chennai-600 001.	1. File Pad with printing as per the specimen available at Head Office Stationary Stores	3000	Nos.	23.70	71100.00	opened on 14.02.2023 ARC priod up to 11.04.2024
11	115/2023-24, dt. 14.03.2024.	M/s. OM Corporations, Flat No.F2, 1st Floor, Old No.2, New No.20, City Limited Road, Secretariat Colony, Adambakkam, Chennai-600 088.	<b>I Supply and delivery of the following Original Toners for Laser printers on ARC basis.</b>					T. No. MAT/OT/090/2023-24, ARC Valied up to 08.11.2024.
			1. Canon toner cartridge (337)	30	Nos.	3899.00	116970.00	
			2. Canon LBP 162/161 DW	30	Nos.	3959.00	118770.00	
			3. Canon LBP 6230(326)	30	Nos.	3982.00	119460.00	
			4. HP Laserjet P1008 (88A)	25	Nos.	3404.00	85100.00	
			5. HP Laserjet 1020 (12A)	10	Nos.	4616.00	46160.00	
12	116/2023-24, dt. 14.03.2024.	M/s. Anand Scientific Compay, 123, Balamurugan Garden, Thoripakkam, Chennai - 600 097.	<b>Supply and delivery the following Laboratory Chemicals as per the specifications.</b>					Tender no.MAT/LT/143/2023-24, opened on 12.03.2024.
			1. Digital Weighing balance 0.1 mg accuracy 200g capacity with four decimal accuracy Make; Kings Lab	1	No.	46020.00	46020.00	
			2. Weight box with F1 grade Make; Kings Lab	1	No.	14160.00	14160.00	
			3. Hygrometer Make: HTC	2	Nos.	767.00	1534.00	
			6. Whatsman Filter paper 542 Make : Whatsman	2	Nos.	4602.00	9204.00	
			7. Whatsman Filter paper GF/C Make : Whatsman	2	Nos.	4147.70	8295.40	
			10. Filtration Assemble set - 1 litre capacity (palstic) Make: Borosilicate	2	Nos.	7670.00	15340.00	
			12. 50ml Nessler tube stand Make: Polylab	10	Nos.	354.00	3540.00	
			13. 100ml Nessler tube stand Make: Polylab	10	Nos.	377.60	3776.00	
			14. 100ml Nessler tube Make: Borosil	50	Nos.	259.60	12980.00	
			15. 50ml Nessler tube Make: Borosil	5	Nos.	194.70	973.50	
			16. 10ml Pippette Make: Borosil	30	Nos.	224.20	6726.00	
			17. Digital Thermometer with K-type sensor probe Indian Make	1	Nos.	2419.00	2419.00	
18. 50ml Standard Flask Make: Borosil	20	Nos.	265.50	5310.00				

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
			19. 100ml Standard Flask Make: Borosil	20	Nos.	295.00	5900.00	
13	117/2023-24, dt. 14.03.2024.	M/s. Sri Sairam Lab Scientific services, No.52, Ganesh Nagar 6th Street, Puzhuthivakkam, Chennai- 600 091. Mob: 9841371290 Email: sairamlabss@gmail.com	<b>I Supply and delivery of Laboratory instruments as per the specifications.</b> 4. Nitrite Standard solution 500m 1000mg/l 5. Potassium Chlorite standard solution 500ml 1413 9. Glass bottle-wide mouth with stopper 1 litre Make: Borosilicate	1 1 2	No. No. Nos.	9912.00 11646.60 967.60	9912.00 11646.60 1935.20	T. No. MAT/LT/143/2023-24, Opened on 12.03.2024.
14	118/2023-24, dt.15.03.2024.	M/s. ELCOT, Regd. & Head Office, II Floor, MHU Complex, 692, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600 035.	Supply, delivery and installation of the following items as per the specifications  1)33592-A1-DT-020 - Make: Acer, Model: Veriton S2690G, Processor: 12th Gen, Intel core i5-12400 Processor, Base frequency 2.50 GHz, L2 Cache 7.5MB, 6 cores, Memory- 8 GB SDRAM @ 2666 MHz UDIMM, Up to 64, GB of Dual channel with One free slot, OEM Mother Board: 1) 1 x PCIe x 16 Slot, 2 x PCIe x 1 Slots, 2) Integrated Graphics Controller (Intel UHD Graphics 710), 3) 10/100/1000 Mbps Network Card, 4) Front: 2 USB2.0, 2 USB 3.2 G1, Rear: 2 USB2.0, 2 USB 3.2 G1, 5) 1 HDMI Port, 6) 1 VGA ,1 Display Port, 7) Audio Ports: Front- 1 Mic, 1 Speaker out (Audio 3.5mm Jack,(combo port), Internal Specker in Monitor Rear: 1 Line in, 1 Line out, 1 Mic, 8) RJ 45, Monitor: Acer Monitor-V226HQL, Resolution - 1920x1080 full HD 21.5" TFT Color Monitor with LED Backlight, Hard Disk Drive: 512 GB SSD, Keyboard: USB Membrane Keyboard, Mouse: USB Optical Mouse, Pre- Loaded OS: Windows 11 Home with Licence, Preloaded Software- 1) Microsoft office Home & Student, 2) Antivirus-McAfee/ Norton/ Symantec/ Kaspersky with 3 years Licence, OS Compliance: Windows and Linux Complied, Form factor: Mini Tower  1.133592-A1-ADD-003 –Pre loaded Windows 11 Professional (with licensed Key) in lieu of Pre-loaded windows 11 Home  1.2.33592-A1-ADD-001 - Antivirus - McAfee/ Norton/ Symantec/Kaspersky with 3 year Licence	1  1 1	No.  No. No.	41800.00  9860.00 1490.00	41800.00  9860.00 1490.00	Proforma invoice no:PI/CD027/004/001/20 23-24, EPROC- 1088,dt:13.03.2024

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
			2. 33592-A6-MFD-005 - A4-33 PPM MFD Mono Copier/Printer/Scanner/wifi/ND with ADF with 3 years warranty. Make: HP & Model: LaserJet Pro MFP M329dwType- Desktop, Technology- Laser, Print / Copy Speed- A4 – 35 ppm, Resolution- 1200 X 1200 dpi, Memory- 512MB, Duplex Printing/Copy- Automatic, Zoom - Reduction / Enlargement- 25 - 400 percentage, Paper Supply- 250 Sheets, Network- USB, Ethernet, Wifi, Scan Mode- BW & Colour, Scanning Facility- Scan to PC, Scan to Email, OS Compliance- Windows & Linux, Interface- USB interface, RJ45 and connecting cables, Toner- Toner Yield of 1500 pages, Duty Cycle- 80000 pages, ADF- 50 sheets, Temperature & Voltage - Will work with Indian Climate and Electrical Environment."	2	Nos	25450.00	50900.00	
			Supply and delivery of the following Uniform Clothes as per the specifications and required cut length as detailed in the Annexure.					
			<b>I. POLYESTER COTTON SUITING CLOTH (67% Polyester and 33% Cotton) width of 135/140 cm in required cut lengths as detailed in Annexure</b>					
			1. White suiting/COAT (2 x 3)	48	Meters	125.00	6000.00	
			2. White suiting (1.25 x 3)	457.5	Meters	125.00	57187.50	
			3. Navy blue suiting (1.25 x 3)	2981.25	Meters	125.00	372656.25	
			4. Navy blue suiting (1.25 x 4)	45	Meters	125.00	5625.00	
			5. Navy blue suiting (1.25 x 4)	45	Meters	125.00	5625.00	
			<b>II. POLYESTER COTTON SHIRTING CLOTH (67% Polyester and 33% Cotton) width of 89/91 cm in required cut lengths as detailed in Annexure</b>					
			6. White shirting (2 x 3)	714	Meters	70.00	49980.00	
			7. White shirting (2 x 4)	72	Meters	70.00	5040.00	
			8. Sky blue shirting (2 x 3)	4824	Meters	70.00	337680.00	
			9. Sky blue shirting (2 x 4)	40	Meters	70.00	2800.00	
			<b>III. POLYESTER VISCOSE SAFARI CLOTH (65% - 67% polyester and 33% - 35% viscose)</b>					
			10. White Shirting (width of 89/91 cm in required cut lengths) (2 x 4) (sample-A)	264	Meters	510.00	134640.00	
			11. White Suiting (width of 135/140 cm in required cut length) (2 x 4) (sample-A)	264	Meters	510.00	134640.00	
			<b>IV. POLYESTER COTTON BLOUSE PIECES (67% polyester and 33% cotton)</b>					
15	119/2023-2024, dt.15.03.2024	M/s.The TamilNadu Textile Corporation Ltd, (A Govt. of TamilNadu Enterprise) 201-B, Alagesan Road, SaiBaba Colony, Coimbatore-641011.						Lr.No.CMWSSB/MAT/PU R/2024, Opened on : 30.01.2024

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date			
			12. Blue blouse (0.8 x 3)	314.4	Meters	60.00	18864.00				
			13. Pink blouse (0.8 x 3)	69.6	Meters	60.00	4176.00				
			14. White blouse (0.8 x 3)	2.4	Meters	60.00	144.00				
			<b>V. POLY COTTON CHUDITHAR CLOTH (PINK COLOUR) (40%% POLYESTER AND 60% COTTON)</b>								
			15. Pink Top (2.5 x 3)	105	Meters	66.00	6930.00				
			16. Pink Pant (2.25 x 3)	94.5	Meters	88.00	8316.00				
			<b>Synthetic</b>								
			17. Pink Shawl (2 x 3)	84	Meters	70.00	5880.00				
			<b>VI. POLYESTER COTTON SAREES (80.8-81% polyester and 19.0-19.2 cotton)</b>								
			18. Blue sarees	384	Nos.	390.00	149760.00				
			19. Pink sarees	87	Nos.	390.00	33930.00				
20. White sarees	3	Nos.	390.00	1170.00							
21. <b>COTTON TOWELS</b> of minimum size 27" x 54" and weight not less than 200 gms.	1699	Nos.	52.00	88348.00							
16	120/2023-24, dt.15.03.2024.	M/s. ELCOT, Regd. & Head Office, II Floor, MHU Complex, 692, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600 035.	Supply, delivery and installation of the following items as per the specifications  1)33592-A1-DT-019 - i3 - Desktop Computer-Windows with Microsoft office Home with 3 years warranty. Make Acer, Model: Veriton S2690G - Processor- 12th Gen, Intel core i3-12100 Processor, Base Frequency 3.30 GHz, L2 Cache 5MB,4 cores, Memory -8 GB SDRAM @ 2666 MHz UDIMM, Up to 64 GB of Dual- channel with One free slot,OEM Mother Board - 1. 1 x PCIe x 16 Slot, 2 x PCIe x 1 Slots, 2. Integrated Graphics Controller(Intel UHD Graphics 710),3.10/100/1000 Mbps Network Card,4. Front: 2 USB2.0, 2 USB 3.2 G1, Rear: 2 USB2.0, 2 USB 3.2 G1, 5. 1 HDMI Port, 6. 1 VGA ,1 Display Port 7.Audio Ports: Front:1 Mic,1 Speaker out (Audio 3.5mm Jack,(combo port), Internal Specker in Monitor Rear: 1Line in, 1Line out, 1Mic 8. RJ 45, Monitor- Acer Monitor-V226HQL, Resolution - 1920x1080 full HD 21.5" TFT Color Monitor with LED Backlight, Hard Disk Drive-512 GB SSD, Keyboard- USB –Membrane Keyboard, Mouse- USB –Optical Mouse, Pre-Loaded OS-Windows 11 Home with Licence, Preloaded Software- 1. Microsoft office Home & Student, 2.Antivirus- McAfee/Norton/Syman tec/Kaspersky – with 3 years Licence", OS Compliance -Windows and Linux Complied, Form factor -Mini Tower.	3	Nos.	36350.00	109050.00	Proforma invoice no:P1/CD027/004/001/2023-24/EPROC-1113,dt:14.03.2024			



Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
			1.1.33592-A1-ADD-003 -Pre-loaded windows 11 Professional (with Licensed key) in lieu of Pre loaded windows 11 home	3	Nos.	9860.00	29580.00	
			1.2.33592-A1-ADD-001-Antivirus-McAfee/Norton/Symantec/Kaspersky with 3 year Licence	3	Nos.	1490.00	4470.00	
			2. 33592-A5-LP-002 - Laser Printer - A4 - 25 PPM Mono with Duplex Unit and WiFi & Network with 3 years warranty. Make: HP Model: LaserJet M208dw Printer Print Technology - Laserjet, Print Speed- Upto 29ppm, Resolution - 600 x 600 dpi, Duplex- Automatic, Network-Ethernet, wifi, Paper Supply- 150 sheets, Memory- 64MB, Media Sizes-A4, Letter, Legal, Media Types-Paper (Plain, Envelopes),Duty Cycle- upto 20000 pages, Interface- USB, & Ethernet, Wifi, OS Compliance-Windows & Linux, Toner cartridge Yield- 1150 pages, Temperature & Voltage - Will work with Indian Climate and Electrical Environment.	3	Nos	13800.00	41400.00	
17	121/2023-24, dt. 15.03.2024.	M/s. SSV Precast Industries, Sy.No.246, P.No.A/3, Keshavaram Village, Shaerpet Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist, Telanganan-500078.	Supply and delivery of following sizes of FRC Manhole Covers / Frames to stores as per IS 12592:2002 (Heavy duty) to its latest revision on ARC Basis strictly with reinforcement details for covers and frames as per the drawing enclosed in the Annexure I					Tender.No.MAT/OT/ 115/2023, Opened on 18.08.2023, ARC valid till 08.01.2025.
			1. 600mm dia FRC manhole cover to suit 600mm clear opening manhole frame	1500	Nos.	1761.15	2641725.00	
			2. 600mm dia FRC manhole frame to have clear opening of 600mm dia to suit 600mm dia FRC cover	1500	Nos.	1819.86	2729782.50	
18	122/2023-24, dt. 15.03.2024.	M/s. SSV Precast Industries, Sy.No.246, P.No.A/3, Keshavaram Village, Shaerpet Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist, Telanganan-500078.	Supply and delivery of following sizes of FRC Manhole Covers / Frames to stores as per IS 12592:2002 (Heavy duty) to its latest revision on ARC Basis strictly with reinforcement details for covers and frames as per the drawing enclosed in the Annexure I					Tender.No.MAT/OT/ 114/2023, dt.25.07.2023 Opened on 18.08.2023, ARC valid till 20.12.2024.
			1. 450mm dia FRC manhole cover to suit 450mm clear opening manhole frame	500	Nos.	1291.51	645755.00	
			2. 450mm dia FRC manhole frame to have clear opening of 450mm dia to suit 450mm dia FRC cover	500	Nos.	1379.56	689780.00	
19	123/2023-24 dt.27.03.2024	M/s. Avon Hydraulics & Eng. Pvt. Ltd., No.12, Errabalu Street, Chennai - 600 001.	Supply and Delivery of Sewer Jet Rodding Hose as per the specifications mentioned in the Annexure - I subject to Third Party inspection.					Tender No. MAT/OT/ 124/2023 dt. 12.09.2023, opened on 04.10.2023 ARC valid till 08.11.2024
			1.Sewer Jetting Hose of 20mm inner dia of 120 metres length	10	Nos.	72924.00	729240.00	

Sl. No.	P.O.No. Date	Successful tenderer	Details of items	Quantity	Unit	Settled rate per unit Rs.P.	Amount Rs.P.	Tender No. & date
			1.Sewer Jetting Hose of 25mm inner dia of 120 metres length	15	Nos.	92748.00	1391220.00	00.11.2024.
20	124/2023-24 dt.27.03.2024	M/s. JAI GANESH INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES, Plot No.T-268, SIDCO Women Industrial Estate, Vellanur village, Thirumullaivoil, Chennai - 600 062.	Supply and Delivery of Sewer Cleaning Metal Rods conforming to IS 11931/1987 to its latest revision on ARC basis for the year 2020-2021 subject to Third Party Inspection.  1. Flexible Sewer Cleaning Metal Rods with coupling, bolt, nut and threads	3000	Nos.	173.70	521088.00	MAT/OT No.123/2023, dt.12.09.2023 opened on 26.09.2023. ARC period till 29.11.2021
21	125/2023-24, dt.28.03.2024	M/s. ELCOT, Regd. & Head Office, II Floor, MHU Complex, 692, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai - 600 035.	<b>I Supply and delivery of the following Items as per the specifications</b>  1. 33592-A20-278- Toner Cartridge for Make: Mode; HP Laser Jet M208dw -137A toner  2. 33592-A20-242- HP Colour Laser Jet Pro MFP M479dw HP416A Black Laser Jet Toner Cartridge  3. 33592-A20-236- HP Laser Jet Pro M429fdw M405dn HP 77A Black Laser Jet Toner Cartridge	25  4  15	Nos.  Nos.  Nos.	3165.00  5680.00  7000.00	79125.00  22720.00  105000.00	Proforma Invoice No.PI/CD027/004/001/20 23-24/EPROC-1424 Date: 26.03.2024.